BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light)	
Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	File No. EO-2019-0132
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri)	
Operations Company's Notice of Intent to File an)	File No. EO-2019-0133
Application for Authority to Establish a Demand-)	
Side Programs Investment Mechanism)	

NOTICE TO THE COMMISSION

COME NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, the "Company") and for their *Notice to the Commission* ("Notice"), state as follows:

- 1. On November 16, 2023, the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") issued its *Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement Extending Evergy's MEEIA Cycle 3 An Additional Year* ("Order").
- 2. Per the *Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement* ("Agreement") approved by the Order, the Staff ("Staff") for the Commission, the Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC"), and the Company agreed to file a procedural schedule for the Company's MEEIA Cycle 4 by January 1, 2024.¹
- 3. This is to inform the Commission that Staff, OPC, and the Company will file the required procedural schedule or a status report by January 16, 2024.

_

¹ See, Agreement, p. 7, ¶11.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West respectfully submit this Notice to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791

roger.steiner@evergy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission, the Office of the Public Counsel, and all parties of record, this 21st day of December 2023.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West